#### 900356560 03/07/2016

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM375785

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900354516	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MARCHESI ANTINORI S.P.A.		02/08/2016	CORPORATION: ITALY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TORMARESCA S.R.L.	
Street Address:	Via Maternita' e Infanzia 21	
City:	S. Pietro Vernotico (BR)	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	I-72027	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ITALY	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85731640	MAMMA MIA

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9149415855

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9149415600

Email: MandT@mcglewtuttle.com

CECELIA M. PERRY **Correspondent Name:** 

MCGLEW AND TUTTLE, P.C. Address Line 1: Address Line 2: SCARBOROUGH STATION

Address Line 4: SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510-9227

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T74300
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CECELIA M. PERRY
SIGNATURE:	/cecelia m. perry/
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2016

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=mammamiaass#page1.tif source=DOC030716-001#page1.tif source=DOC030716-001#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005744 FRAME: 0537 900356560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: T74300

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Marchesi Antinori S.p.a., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of ITALY, whose full post office address is Piazza Antinori 3, I-50123 Firenze, ITALY (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), owns a mark which is the subject of an application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

> Trademark : MAMMA MIA Serial No. : 85731640

Filed: September 18, 2012

AND, WHEREAS, Marchesi Antinori S.p.a., has had an intention to use the mark in commerce as alleged in the above-identified application, but has not yet filed an Allegation of Use under Section 1(c) or a Statement of Use under Section 1(d) of the Trademark Act, and is assigning the mark as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 USC 1060;

AND, WHEREAS, Tormaresca S.r.l., a limited liability company of ITALY, whose full post office address is Via Maternità e Infanzia 21, I-72027 S. Pietro Vernotico (BR) ITALY, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring said mark and the application therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the application therefor.

By: L. flacelle Ole.

Name: RAFFAELS ALIA

Title: PROXY AUGRNEY

DATED: 26 2-2016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005744 FRAME: 0538

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MARCHESI ANTINORI S.P.A.		02/08/2016	CORPORATION: ITALY

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TORMARESCA S.R.L.
Street Address:	Via Maternita' e Infanzia 21
City:	S. Pietro Vernotico (BR)
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	I-72027
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ITALY

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85731640	MAMMA MIA

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

9149415855

Phone:

9149415600

Email:

MandT@mcglewtuttle.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

CECELIA M. PERRY

Address Line 1:

MCGLEW AND TUTTLE, P.C.

Address Line 2:

SCARBOROUGH STATION

Address Line 4:

SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510-9227

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

T74300

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005744 FRAME: 0539

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CECELIA M, PERRY	
Signature:	/cecelia m. perry/	
Date:	02/17/2016	
Total Attachments: 1 source=mammamiadoc 1#page1.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
	373546	
	02/17/2016	
Fee Amount: \$40	\$40	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005744 FRAME: 0540

**RECORDED: 02/17/2016**